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INTENDED USE

KWIK-STIK™ and LYFO DISK™ are intended to be
external clinically-relevant viable control materials
(as specified in Annex 1 by catalog number in IFU
located at www.microbiologics.com) to assist in
identification of cultured microorganism isolates,
and to verify the performance of assays, reagents,
or media that are intended to be used in microbial
testing. These products have no qualitative or
quantitative assigned value. These control materials
are nonautomated and not intended to be used for
screening, monitoring, or diagnosis. These controls
are not intended for any specific patient population or
specimen.

SUMMARY AND PRINCIPLES

Microorganisms with known and predictable
characteristics are used in quality control, education,
and proficiency programs.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A. KWIK-STIK: Each KWIK-STIK unit contains a
lyophilized microorganism pellet, an ampoule
of hydration fluid, and an inoculating swab.
Each device is sealed within a laminated
pouch that contains a desiccant to prevent
adverse moisture accumulation. KWIK-STIK
microorganisms are < 3 passages from the
reference culture and are guaranteed to recover
when processed using the recommended media
and incubation requirements. KWIK-STIKs are
available in packs of two or six.

B. LYFO DISK: LYFO DISK microorganisms are
packaged in a resealable vial that contains
6 lyophilized microorganism pellets and
a desiccant to prevent adverse moisture
accumulation. The LYFO DISK microorganisms
are < 3 passages from the reference culture
and are guaranteed to recover when processed
using the recommended media and incubation

WARNINGS AND PRECAUTIONS

+ These products are for in-vitro diagnostic use.

» Not intended for human, animal, or pet
consumption.

* The KWIK-STIK and LYFO DISK are single-use
only. Do not reuse or freeze.

» Refer to the Safety Data Sheet (SDS) for more
detailed information. The SDS can be located
on our website at
www.microbiologics.com or by contacting
Technical Support at 1.320.229.7045 or U.S.
Toll Free 1.866.286.6691.

* The hydration fluid in the KWIK-STIK may
cause serious eye irritation. If in eyes, rinse
cautiously with water for several minutes.
Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to
do. Continue rinsing. If irritation persists, get
medical advice/attention.

» Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, eye
protection, and face protection when handling.
Wash hands thoroughly after handling.

+ These devices contain viable biosafety level 1
and level 2 microorganisms that may produce

KEY OF SYMBOLS

disease. Proper techniques must be employed

to avoid exposure and contact with any

microorganism growth.

Some organisms produce toxins, see

www.microbiologics.com for item specific

details.

The microbiology laboratory must be equipped
and have the facilities to receive, process,
maintain, store, and dispose of biohazard

material.

KWIK-STIK and LYFO DISK products are for
professional use only. Only trained laboratory

personnel should use these devices.

Disposal of all biohazard materials is regulated.
Each laboratory must be aware of and comply
with the local laws regarding proper disposal of

biohazard materials.

KWIK-STIK and LYFO DISK microorganisms

are not made with natural rubber latex.

Do not pinch glass ampoule of KWIK-STIK with
finger; glass shards may puncture the plastic

housing creating a risk for injury.

Report any serious incident that has occurred

[EC[REP] Authorized representative in the European

Community / European Union

In vitro diagnostic medical device

in relation to the device to Microbiologics and
the Competent Authority of the Member State in
which the user and/or the patient is established.

MATERIALS REQUIRED BUT NOT PROVIDED —

* LYFO DISK microorganisms require sterile
tubes and 0.5 ml of a sterile liquid such
as Tryptic Soy Broth, Brain Heart Infusion
Broth, saline, or deionized water to hydrate
the lyophilized preparation. Sterile swabs or
inoculating loops are needed to transfer the
hydrated preparation to an agar plate.

* KWIK-STIK and LYFO DISK microorganisms
require non-selective, nutritive or enriched
agar media and specific incubation times
and conditions to optimize growth and
recovery. The Technical Information Bulletin
(TIB.081) Recommended Culture Methods
lists the recommended media and incubation
requirements. This bulletin is available at
www.microbiologics.com.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
A. KWIK-STIK and QC Sets and Panels:
KWIK-STIK Microorganism Procedure

1. Allow the unopened KWIK-STIK pouch to
equilibrate to room temperature. Tear open

STORAGE AND EXPIRATION

Store LYFO DISK and KWIK-STIK microorganisms
at 2°C to 8°C in the original sealed vial or sealed foil
pouch containing a desiccant. LYFO DISK and
KWIK-STIK microorganisms should not be used if:

» Stored improperly

» There is evidence of excessive exposure to

heat or moisture
» The expiration date has passed

Do not remove the KWIK-STIK from the sealed foil
pouch until ready to use.

Use the KWIK-STIK or LYFO DISK immediately upon
hydration.

LIMITATIONS
This product may not be suitable for use with all kits
and procedures.

WEBSITE

Visit our website, www.microbiologics.com, for
current technical information and product availability.
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UPUTE ZA UPORABU ———————eooooo.
+ VaZeca verzija uputa za uporabu: IFU-01954-CRO
+ Ako nemate ovu verziju, mozete je dobiti besplatno:
1. posjetom na3oj internetskoj stranici
www.microbiologics.com
2. kontaktiranjem tehnitke podrske na broj
+1.320.229.7045

SIGURNOSNO UPOZORENJE

« Ovi proizvodi sadrzavaju Zive mikroorganizme koji mogu

izazvati bolest. Moraju se primijeniti pravilne tehnike kako bi

se izbjeglo izlaganje i dodir s bilo kojim mikroorganizmima

u razvoju.

Hidratantna tekucina u proizvodu KWIK-STIK moze

uzrokovati ozbiljnu nadrazenost o¢iju. U slu¢aju dodira

s o€ima pazljivo ispirati vodom nekoliko minuta. Ukloniti

kontaktne le¢e ako ih nosite i ako se one lako uklanjaju.

Nastaviti ispiranje. Ako nadrazaj ne prestaje, zatraziti savjet/

pomo¢ lijeénika.

« Nositi zastitne rukavice / zastitno odijelo / zastitu za oci /
zastitu za lice. Nakon rukovanja temeljito oprati ruke.

» Nemojte stiskati staklenu ampulu proizvoda KWIK-STIK
prstom jer razbijeno staklo moze posjeéi prst.

requirements. 0 Batch Code (Lot) Manufacturer pouch at notch and remove the KWIK-STIK 3622 2 +1.320.229.7045 Microbiologics, Inc. +1.320.229.7045 Microbiologics, Inc.

PRINCIPLE C. QC Sets and Panels: KWIK-STIK: Each set or unit. microbiologics.com 200 Cooper Avenue North microbiologics.com 200 Cooper Avenue North

. . ) panel contains multiple KWIK-STIKs bundled Biological Risks [control-]  Negative control 2. Tear off pull-tab portion on the label and attach St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
KWIK-STIK and LYFO DISK microorganisms provide ) 9 9 . '

. o together for convenience for commonly used it to the primary culture plate or QC record. Do
gquwaleqt result; to tradmongl mle‘thods used technologies, standards, instruments, or test " not disassemble the device during hydration.
in preparing, storing, and maintaining reference methods Catalog Number Positive control 3. Over the edge of the work bench or counter,
stock cultures. These control materials do not have ' ' :
crack the ampoule at the top of the KWIK-STIK UBLSZYIMS ‘UID
metrological traceability as the unit of measure is ) ) 8 poue - op ‘p HOZUMS g
the identitv of th . The mi ) Caution Quantity (just below the fluid meniscus) to release the LYFO DISK Microbiolo 010¢ ‘c ossensbingialq
g v
) ) — ) ’ . . Cracking the ampoule multiple times may

Culture Collection (ATCC®) or other authentic © CE Mark Swiss Authorized Representative . . L wooyn-el
reference culture collections. = cause glass shards to puncture the plastic ASSISTANCE NAVOD K POUZITI AN-er@dudn

COMPOSITION

KWIK-STIK and LYFO DISK pellets contain a pure
population of microorganisms and excipients for the
purpose of structure and/or stability including gelatin,

- Opened KWIK-STIK

KWIK-STIK Key Figures

instructions for use

Contains sufficient for <n> tests

Device for near-patient testing

Consult instructions for use or consult electronic

Telephone number

Temperature limit

UK Conformity Assessed mark

housing, creating a risk for injury.

4. Hold vertically and tap on a hard surface to
facilitate flow of the fluid through the shaft
into the bottom of the unit where the pellet is
contained. Do not shake the KWIK-STIK and
do not cover the small vent hole on the top of

Microbiologics, Inc.
M 200 Cooper Avenue North

St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA

www.microbiologics.com

« Platna verze navodu k pouziti: IFU-01954-CZE
+ Pokud tuto verzi nemate, miizete ji zdarma ziskat:
1. Navstivenim nasich webovych stranek
www.microbiologics.com
2. Kontaktovanim technické podpory na cisle
+1.320.229.7045
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skim milk, ascorbic acid, carbohydrate, and charcoal. B ey mpoule containing stere hycraton fluid the KWIK-STIK. ) ) o ZZ € 98 92 ¥(0) €6+ :18L
G- pallel containing it clure 5. Using a pinching action on the bottom portion Technical Support BEZPECNOSTNI VAROVANI s0UeI4 ‘8|qouBID 0018E
~Pulitab portion

The identity of the microorganism is indicated on the
product label. Traceability to the culture collection

Do not re-use

Do not use if package is damaged and consult

Q 8
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UK Responsible Person

of the unit, crush the pellet in the fluid until the
pellet has dissolved.

Tel: +1.320.229.7045
U.S. Toll Free: +1.866.286.6691

« Tyto prostredky obsahuji Zivotaschopné mikroorganismy,
které mohou vyvolat onemocnéni. Je nutné dodrzovat
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strain is also included on the product label. o L . Use-by date 6. Immediately heavily saturate the swab with Email: techsupport@microbiologics.com spravné techniky, aby se zabranilo expozici a kontaktu
instructions for use the hydrated material and transfer to the Customer Service 's_ljadky?wlgolli trﬁ:t?_m mikrgorga;isgvtzjl.m STIK mise 200sobit wo2°s0160j0IqoIOIWD oI :|IBWT
appropriate agar medium or use according to + Hydratacni tekulina v pripraviu -5 11 MUze Zpusob '665°008"L+ s
Health hazard Water, Fluid ppropria’® 29 9 Tel: +1.320.253.7400 vazné podrazdéni o&i. PFi vniknuti tekutiny do o je opatmé £y8C66G008 L+ B IOL 'S N

ieopmdEacE® 0

EU Authorized Representative

Please refer to product labels for applicable symbols.

the laboratory’s SOP. Use immediately upon
hydration.

7. Inoculate the primary culture plate(s) by gently
rolling the swab over one-third of the plate.

U.S. Toll Free: +1.800.599.2847
Email: info@microbiologics.com

nékolik minut vyplachujte vodou. Mate-li nasazeny kontaktni
€ocky, vyjméte je, pokud to Ize snadno provést. Pokracujte
ve vyplachovani. Pokud podrazdéni pretrvava, vyhledejte
lékaFskou pomoc.
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8. Using a sterile loop, streak to facilitate colony ATCC Licensed \® Look for the ATCC Licensed + Pouzivejte ochranné rukavice / ochranny odév / ochranu o¢i / 1699°982°998" |+ 18814 |IOL 'S'N
isolation. \ Derivative ) Derivative® Emblem for products ochranu obli¢eje. Po manipulaci si dikladné umyjte ruce. G¥0.°622°02E L+ :19L
™ 9. Using proper biohazard disposal, discard the derived from ATCC® cultures. + Nechytejte sklenénou ampuli pfipravku KWIK-STIK prsty, poddng |ealuyoday
ILLUSTRATED INSTRUCTIONS LYFO DISK iLLusTRATED INsTRUCTIONS KWIK-STIK. The ATCC Licensed Derivative mohil byste se pofezat o rozbité skio.
Emblem, the ATCC Licensed Derivative Word Mark, and the

T R

Allow the unopened KWIK-STIK
pouch to equilibrate to room
temperature. Tear open pouch at
notch and remove the
KWIK-STIK unit.

Tear off pull-tab portion on the
label and attach it to the primary
culture plate or QC record. Do
not disassemble the device
during hydration.

Over the edge of the work bench
or counter, crack the ampoule at
the top of the KWIK-STIK (just
below the fluid meniscus) to
release the hydration fluid.
Crack the ampoule only once.
Cracking the ampoule multiple
times may cause glass shards to
puncture the plastic housing,
creating a risk for injury.

~

A

aseptic
technique,

Remove the unopened LYFO
DISK vial from 2°C to 8°C storage
and allow to equilibrate to room
temperature.

not remove
desiccant.

Using a sterile
forceps and

remove 1 pellet
from the vial. Do

Place the pellet in
0.5 ml of sterile fluid
(water, saline, TSB,
or BHIB).

Immediately stopper
and recap vial and
return to 2°C to 8°C
storage.

P

10. Immediately incubate the inverted inoculated
primary culture plate(s) at temperature and
conditions appropriate to the microorganism.
Culture method can be found on the product’s
page at www.microbiologics.com.

B. LYFO DISK Microorganism Procedure

1. Remove the unopened LYFO DISK vial from
2°C to 8°C storage and allow to equilibrate to
room temperature.

2. Using a sterile forceps and aseptic technique,
remove 1 pellet from the vial. Do not remove
desiccant.

3. Place the pellet in 0.5 ml of sterile fluid (water,
saline, TSB, or BHIB). Immediately stopper and
recap vial and return to 2°C to 8°C storage.

4. Crush the pellet with a sterile swab until the
pellet is dissolved. Immediately heavily saturate
the same swab with the hydrated material and
transfer to agar medium.

ATCC Catalog Marks are trademarks of ATCC. Microbiologics,
Inc. is licensed to use these trademarks and to sell products
derived from ATCC® cultures.

Microbiologics %

LYFO DISK"

Microbiologics

QC SETS AND PANELS.

WHCTPYKUWUN 3A YNOTPEBA

+ BanupaHa Bepcust Ha MHCTPYKUMUTE 3a ynoTpeba:
IFU-01954-BUL
+ AKo HsMaTe Tasu BepCysi, MOXETe fja i nonyyute
6e3nnarHo:
1. Kato nocetute Hawwws yeb caiT Ha agpec:
www.microbiologics.com

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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BRUGSANVISNING

« Gyldig version af brugsanvisningen: IFU-01954-DAN

« Hvis du ikke har denne version, kan du fa den gratis:
1. Ved at besgge vores websted www.microbiologics.com
2. Ved at kontakte teknisk support pa +1.320.229.7045
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5. Inoculate the primary culture plate(s) by gently
rolling the swab over one-third of the plate.

6. Using a sterile loop, streak to facilitate colony
isolation.

2. Karto ce cBbpxeTe ¢ oTena no TexHuyecka
noaapbxka Ha TenedoH: +1.320.229.7045

NPEOYNPEXOEHUE 3A BE3OMACHOCT

« Disse anordninger indeholder levedygtige mikroorganismer,
der kan vaere sygdomsfremkaldende. Der skal anvendes
passende teknikker for at undga eksponering og kontakt

Hold vertically and tap

on a hard surface to Using a

facilitate flow of the fluid pinching action
through the shaft into on the bottom

the bottom of the unit = /

where the pellet is E;’;’:li?uosrf::e
contained. Do not shake )

Immediately heavily saturate the
swab with the hydrated material

the KWIK-STIK and do pelletin the and transfer to the appropriate Inoculate the primary culture ; ) ) ) « Tesu YCTDONCTBA ChObDKAT KUSHECTIOCOBHN med eventuel fremvaekst af mikroorganismer.

not cover the small vent fluid until the agar medium or use according to late(s) by gently rolling the swab Using a sterile loop, streak to 7. Using proper biohazard disposal, discard the yerp ABD ; 3 . .
hole on the top of the pellet has the laboratory’s SOP. Use et i Sh Pt lintatentcionig remaining hydrated material MUKDOOPFaHI3MK, KOUTO MOXE J1a MPUUMHSIT 3aBonsBaHe. « Den fugtgivende vaeske i KWIK-STIK kan forarsage alvorlig
KWIK-STIK. dissolved. immediately upon hydration. plate. Y - : Tpsibea Aa ce M3NON3BaT NOAXOASLLM TEXHUKM, 3a Aa ce gjenirritation. Hvis den kommer i kontakt med gjnene,

8. Immediately incubate the inverted inoculated
primary culture plate(s) at temperature and
conditions appropriate to the microorganism.
Culture method can be found on the product’s
page at www.microbiologics.com.

136erHe eKCno3nLMs 1 KOHTAKT C MAKPOOPraHN3mMuTe.

Xuppatupatuyata teqHocT B KWIK-STIK moxe aa posene

[10 CEpUo3HO ApasHeHe Ha ouuTe. Mpu nonagaxe B ounTe

13NnakHeTe BHUMATENHO C BOAA B NPOAbIKEHNE Ha

HSIKOIKO MUHYTH. AKO HOCUTE KOHTaKTHM NeLLu, T MaxHeTe,

CTura fja MOXeTe [ja CTopuTe ToBa NecHo. Mpoabmkere

C 13nnaksaHeTo. AKO Apa3HEHETo NPOLIIKM, NOTbpceTe

MEAULIMHCKI CbBET/MOMOLL.

Hocete npegnastu pbkasuuu/npegnasHo obnekno/

npennasHu ouuna/npeanasqu cpeacTea 3a nuueto. Crep

pabota usmuite fobpe pbLeTe cu.

+ He ctuckaiite crbknenata amnyna ¢ KWIK-STIK ¢ npsety,
CYYMeHOTO CTHKIO MOXe Jja Cpexe npbeTuTe Bu.

skal du skylle forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern
kontaktlinser, hvis de er til stede og nemme at fierne.
Fortsaet med at skylle. Hvis irritationen vedvarer, skal du
soge leegehjeelp.
Brug beskyttelseshandsker/beskyttelsestgj/gjenbeskyttelse/
ansigtsbeskyttelse. Vask haenderne grundigt efter handtering.
+ Klem ikke glasampullen pa KWIK-STIK med fingeren, da
knust glas kan skeere i fingeren.

Using proper
biohazard

disposal, discard &\
the KWIK-STIK. W

Immediately incubate the
inverted inoculated primary
culture plate(s) at temperature
and conditions appropriate to
the microorganism.

Crush the pellet with a sterile
swab until the pellet is
dissolved.

Immediately incubate the inverted
inoculated primary culture plate(s)
at temperature and conditions

Immediately heavily saturate appropriate to the microorganism.

the same swab with the
hydrated material and transfer
to agar medium.

Using proper biohazard disposal,
discard the remaining hydrated
material.

Inoculate the primary culture
plate(s) by gently rolling the swab
over one-third of the plate.

Culture method can be found on the product's
page at microbiologics.com

Microbiologics'

Using a sterile loop, streak to
facilitate colony isolation.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA

Culture method can be found on the
product’s page at microbiologics.com

microbiologics.com
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GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

+ Geldige versie van de gebruiksaanwijzing: IFU-01954-DUT
« Als u deze versie niet hebt, kunt u deze op de volgende
manieren gratis krijgen:
1. Door naar onze website www.microbiologics.com te gaan
2. Door contact op te nemen met de technische
ondersteuning via +1.320.229.7045

VEILIGHEIDSWAARSCHUWING

+ Deze apparaten bevatten levensvatbare micro-organismen
die ziekten kunnen veroorzaken. De juiste technieken
moeten worden toegepast om blootstelling en contact met
de groei van micro-organismen te voorkomen.

De hydraterende vloeistof in de KWIK-STIK kan ernstige
oogirritatie veroorzaken. Als de vloeistof in de ogen komt,
spoel de ogen dan voorzichtig met water gedurende enkele
minuten. Verwijder contactlenzen, indien aanwezig en
eenvoudig. Blijf spoelen. Als de irritatie aanhoudt, roep dan
medisch advies/medische hulp in.

Draag beschermende handschoenen/beschermende
kleding/oogbescherming/gezichtsbescherming. Was de
handen grondig na hantering.

Knijp niet met uw vinger in de glazen ampul van de
KWIK-STIK, omdat het glas kan breken en een snee in uw
vinger kan veroorzaken.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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1. LD TH4 kb www.microbiologics.com
2. +1-320-229-7045MF 9 Zh LY R— ~BBLEDHE

REICETHES
s CNBEDTNASRITE, BRESERITETIOHIE
EEWEPNEENTVET, BEVOEREICES5Sh-
Y, ELY LEWE S, BYGRTERAT 2L EN
HYET.
KWIK-STIKD K S ##a K IE, BEELRABES EEI T
BEMEABHYET, BICAokb, KTHIMESRIITT
TSN, EFLTVWABAREIVEY LY XERY
AL, BRI CENTEET, $TERTET. FIH
MEIBEE. BROBE/ZREZTTIEIL,
REFR/RER/BORER/BOREELERAL TS
Lo BRRVREFETFITHESTLEEL,
« JBTKWIK-STIKDHSRT7 V TILEDFATONENTL
SV, B ASATEREDAN L LhEE A,

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

+ Versiunea in vigoare a instructiunilor de utilizare:
IFU-01954-ROM
+ Dacé nu aveti aceastd versiune, o puteti obtine gratuit:
1. Vizitand site-ul nostru web www.microbiologics.com
2. Contactand Asistenta tehnica la +1.320.229.7045

AVERTISMENT DE SIGURANTA

* Aceste dispozitive contin microorganisme viabile care
pot produce boli. Trebuie utilizate tehnici adecvate
pentru a evita expunerea si contactul cu orice crestere a
microorganismelor.

« Lichidul hidratant din KWIK-STIK poate provoca iritatji
oculare grave. Daca patrunde n ochi, clatiti cu apa, cu
atentie, timp de cateva minute. Indepértati lentilele de
contact, daca exista si daca se pot indeparta usor. Continuati
sa clatiti. Daca iritatia persista, solicitati sfaturi medicale/
asistentd medicala.

+ Purtati manusi de protectie/imbracaminte de protectie/
protectie pentru ochi/protectie faciala. Spalati bine mainile
dupa manipulare.

* Nu prindeti fiola din sticla a KWIK-STIK cu degetele, sticla
sparta poate produce taieturi pe degete.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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KASUTUSJUHEND

« Kasutusjuhendi kehtiv versioon: IFU-01954-EST
« Kui teil ei ole seda versiooni, voite saada selle tasuta
jargmiselt.
1. Kiilastades meie veebisaiti www.microbiologics.com
2. Pobrdudes tehnilise toe poole numbril +1 320 229 7045

OHUTUSALANE HOIATUS

» Need seadmed sisaldavad eluvdimelisi mikroorganisme, mis
voivad pohjustada haigestumist. Kokkupuute valtimiseks
mistahes kasvavate mikroorganismidega tuleb kasutada
digeid tehnikaid.

Toote KWIK-STIK niisutusvedelik véib pdhjustada

tosist silmade &rritust. Silma sattumise korral loputage
ettevaatlikult veega mitme minuti jooksul. Eemaldage
kontaktlaatsed, kui neid kasutatakse ja neid on lihtne
eemaldada. Jatkake loputamist. Arrituse piisimisel pérduge
arsti poole.

Kandke kaitsekindaid/kaitserdivaid/silmakaitsmeid/
néokaitset. Pérast kaitlemist peske hoolikalt kési.

Arge pigistage toote KWIK-STIK klaasampulli sérmedega,
sest purunenud klaas voib sdrme IGigata.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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YNYTCTBO 3A YNOTPEBY

« BanupgHa Bepavja ynytctea 3a ynotpeby: IFU-01954-SERB
« Ako HemaTe 0By Bepaujy, MoxeTe je fo6UTH GecnnaTHo Tako
wro hete:
1. TMoceTntyn Haw Beb cajt www.microbiologics.com
2. KoHTaKTupaTi TEXHWUYKY NOAPLLKY Ha Bpoj
+1.320.229.7045

BE3BEHOCHO YNO30PEHE

» OBw ypehaju cagpe oapXXMBE MUKPOOPraH13me Koju Mory
n3aseatv 6onect. Mopajy ce npumeHuTy ogroeapajyhe
TexHuKe fa 61 ce n36erno usnarawe 1 KOHTaKT ca pasBojem
6UIo KOr MUKpOOpraHn3ma.

XuppartaHTHa TeuHocT y KWIK-STIK mosxe y3pokosaTi
030UIBbHY MpuTaLMjy o4mjy. AKO OCTE Y 04, NAXIBUBO
ucnupajte BOAOM HEKONWKO MUHYTa. /13BaanTe KOHTaKTHa
COY4MBa aKo X HOCUTE U aKo je M3BOALMBO. HacTasute ca
ucnuparbeM. Ako ce uputaumja HacTaeu, noTpaxute caset/
nomoh nekapa.

HocuTe 3aWwTnTHe pykaBuLe/3alWTUTHY oaehy/3aluTuTHe
Hao4ape/3alTUTHy Macky. HakoH pykoBatba Ao6po onepute
pyke.

He ctexwuTe crakneny amnyny KWIK-STIK npctuma, jep Bac
NONOMIBEHO CTaKNo Moxe nocehn.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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MODE D’EMPLOI

« Version valide du mode d’emploi : IFU-01954-FRE-CA
+ Si vous n'avez pas cette version, vous pouvez I'obtenir
gratuitement :
1. En consultant notre site web www.microbiologics.com
2. En contactant I'assistance technique au +1.320.229.7045

AVERTISSEMENT DE SECURITE

« Ces dispositifs contiennent des micro-organismes viables
qui peuvent entrainer des maladies. Des techniques
appropriées doivent étre employées pour éviter I'exposition
et le contact avec toute croissance de micro-organismes.

« Le liquide hydratant contenu dans le KWIK-STIK peut
provoquer une grave irritation des yeux. En cas de contact
avec les yeux, rincer avec précaution a I'eau pendant
plusieurs minutes. Retirer les lentilles de contact éventuelles,
si ceci peut étre fait facilement. Continuer le ringage. Si
I'irritation persiste, consulter un médecin.

« Porter des gants de protection/des vétements de protection/
des lunettes de protection/un protecteur facial. Se laver
soigneusement les mains aprés manipulation.

* Ne pas pincer 'ampoule de verre de KWIK-STIK avec le
doigt, le verre brisé pourrait couper le doigt.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA

« LietoSanas instrukcijas spéka esosa versija: IFU-01954-LAT
+ Ja jums nav §Ts versijas, $adi to varat sanemt bez maksas:
1. apmekI&jot misu timekla vietni www.microbiologics.com;
2. sazinoties ar tehniska atbalsta dienestu pa talruni :
+1 320 229 7045.

BRIDINAJUMS PAR DROSIBU

« Sis ierices satur dzivotspéjigus mikroorganismus, kas var
izraisit slimibas. Lai izvairitos saskares ar mikroorganismiem
un paklausanas to iedarbibai, jaizmanto atbilstoSas metodes.

+ KWIK-STIK ierices hidratéjoSais Skidrums var izraisit
nopietnu acu kairinajumu. Ja Sis Skidrums iekldst acTs,
vairakas mintes piesardzigi skalot ar Gdeni. Iznemt
kontaktlécas, ja tas ir ievietotas un ja to ir viegli izdarit.
Turpinat skalot. Ja kairindjums nepariet, ladziet palidzibu
medikiem.

* Izmantot aizsargcimdus/aizsargdrébes/acu aizsargus/sejas
aizsargus. Péc lietoSanas ripigi nomazgat rokas.

* Neatvéert KWIK-STIK stikla ampulu ar pirkstu. Ar stikla
lauskam var sagriezt pirkstu.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA

LYFO DISK" Microbiol

NAVOD NA POUZITIE

« Platna verzia ndvodu na pouzitie: IFU-01954-SLOVAK
+ Ak tato verziu neméate, moZzete ju zadarmo ziskat:
1. Navstivenim nasej webovej stranky na adrese
www.microbiologics.com
2. Kontaktovanim technickej podpory na &isle
+1.320.229.7045

BEZPECNOSTNE UPOZORNENIE

« Tieto pomocky obsahuju Zivotaschopné mikroorganizmy,
ktoré mozu spdsobit ochorenie. Dodrziavanie vhodnych
technik je nevyhnutné na zabranenie vystaveniu a kontaktu
s mikroorganizmami.

+ Hydrata¢na tekutina v produkte KWIK-STIK méze sposobit’
zavazné podrazdenie oci. Ak sa dostane do o¢i, opatrne
ich niekolko minut vyplachujte vodou. Ak mate v ociach
kontaktné SoSovky a je mozné ich fahko odstranit, urobte
tak. Pokracuijte vo vyplachovani. Ak podrazdenie pretrvava,
vyhladajte lekarsku pomoc.

+ Pouzivajte ochranné rukavice/ochranny odev/ochranu oci/
ochranu tvare. Po manipulécii si dokladne umyte ruky.

« Nestlacajte sklenenti ampulku produktu KWIK-STIK prstom,
rozbité sklo moze poranit prst.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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MODE D’EMPLOI

« Version valide du mode d’emploi : IFU-01954-FRE
+ Si vous n'avez pas cette version, vous pouvez 'obtenir
gratuitement :
1. en visitant notre site Web www.microbiologics.com
2. en contactant le SAV au +1.320.229.7045

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

+ Ces dispositifs contiennent des micro-organismes
viables pouvant provoquer des maladies. Des techniques
appropriées doivent étre employées pour éviter I'exposition
et le contact avec toute culture de micro-organismes.
Le liquide hydratant dans le KWIK-STIK peut provoquer
une irritation oculaire grave. En cas de contact avec yeux,
rincez soigneusement a I'eau pendant plusieurs minutes.
Retirez vos lentilles de contact si vous en portez et quelles
se retirent facilement. Continuez le ringage. Si ['irritation
persiste, consultez un médecin.
Portez des gants de protection/des vétements de protection/
une protection oculaire/une protection du visage. Lavez-vous
soigneusement les mains aprés manipulation.
+ Ne pincez pas I'ampoule de verre de KWIK-STIK sans

vous couvrir les doigts car du verre cassé peut couper.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

+ Galiojanti naudojimo instrukcijos versija: IFU-01954-LIT
+ Jei Sios versijos neturite, galite jg gauti nemokamai:
1. Apsilanke misy svetainéje www.microbiologics.com
2. Kreipdamiesi j techning pagalbg telefonu
+1 320 229 7045

SAUGUMO |SPEJIMAS

« Siuose prietaisuose yra gyvybingy mikroorganizmy, kurie
gali sukelti ligg. Turi bati taikomi tinkami metodai, kad baty
iSvengta saly€io ir kontakto su bet kokiu mikroorganizmy
augimu.

+ KWIK-STIK sudétyje esantis drékinamasis skystis gali
stipriai sudirginti akis. Patekus j akis, kelias minutes atsargiai
plaukite vandeniu. Jei neSiojate kontaktinius leSius ir lengva
juos iSimti, taip ir padarykite. Toliau skalaukite. Jei dirginimas
nepraeina, kreipkités j gydytoja.

+ Dévékite apsaugines pirdtines, apsauginius drabuzius, akiy
ir veido apsauga. Po darbo kruop3¢iai nusiplaukite rankas.

« Stiklineés KWIK-STIK ampulés nespauskite pirstu, nes duzes
stiklas gali jpjauti pirsta.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

+ Veljavna razli¢ica navodil za uporabo: IFU-01954-SLO
« Ce te razli¢ice nimate, jo lahko dobite brezplagno:
1. na naSem spletnem mestu www.microbiologics.com,
2. c¢e poklicete tehni¢no podporo na $tevilko
+1.320.229.7045.

VARNOSTNO OPOZORILO

« Ti pripomocki vsebujejo viabilne mikroorganizme, ki lahko
prenasajo bolezni. Da preprecite izpostavljenost in stik s
kakrnimi koli mikroorganzmi, morate uporabiti ustrezne
tehnike.

+ Hidracijska tekocina v izdelku KWIK-STIK lahko povzro¢a
hudo drazenje o¢i. Pri stiku z o€mi nekaj minut previdno
spirajte z vodo. Odstranite kontaktne lece, ¢e jih imate in
&e to lahko storite. Nadaljujte s spiranjem. Ce drazenje ne
preneha, pois€ite zdravnisko pomog.

+ Nosite za¢itne rokavice/zas¢itna oblacila/za¢ito za oci/
za8gito za obraz. Po rokovanju dobro operite roke.

+ Steklene ampule z izdelkom KWIK-STIK ne stiskajte s prsti,
saj se z zlomljenim steklom lahko ureZete.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

« Gliltige Version der Gebrauchsanweisung: IFU-01954-GER
« Falls Ihnen diese Version nicht vorliegt, erhalten Sie sie
kostenlos:
1. auf unserer Website www.microbiologics.com
2. (ber den technischen Kundendienst unter
+1-320-229-7045

SICHERHEITSWARNUNG

« Diese Produkte enthalten lebensfahige Mikroorganismen,
die Krankheiten verursachen kénnen. Um die Exposition
und den Kontakt mit jeglichem Mikroorganismenwachstum
zu vermeiden, miissen die ordnungsgemé&fen Techniken
beachtet werden.
Die Hydratisierungsflissigkeit im KWIK-STIK kann schwere
Augenreizungen verursachen. Bei Kontakt mit den Augen
einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spiilen. Eventuell
vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Mdglichkeit entfernen.
Weiter ausspiilen. Bei anhaltender Reizung einen Arzt
aufsuchen bzw. &rztliche Hilfe hinzuziehen.
« Schutzhandschuhe/Schutzkleidung/Augenschutz/Gesichtsschutz
tragen. Nach Gebrauch die Hande griindlich waschen.
« KWIK-STIK-Glasampulle nicht mit den Fingern zerdriicken.
Durch das zerbrochene Glas droht Schnittgefahr.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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BRUKSANVISNING

« Gyldig versjon av bruksanvisningen: IFU-01954-NOR

« Om du ikke har denne versjonen, kan du fa den gratis:
1. Ved a besgke nettstedet vart www.microbiologics.com
2. Ved & ta kontakt med teknisk stotte pa +1.320.229.7045

SIKKERHETSADVARSEL

« Disse enhetene inneholder levedyktige mikroorganismer
som kan produsere sykdom. De rette teknikkene ma
brukes for & unngé eksponering og kontakt med vekst av
mikroorganismer.

« Den fuktighetsgivende vaesken i KWIK-STIK kan forarsake
alvorlig gyeirritasjon. Om den kommer i gynene dine, ma
du skylle dem forsiktig med vann i flere minutter. Fjern
eventuelle kontaktlinser dersom de er enkle & ta ut. Fortsett
a skylle. Om irritasjonen vedvarer, ma du oppsgke legehjelp.

« Bruk vernehansker/vernekleer/ayevern/ansiktsbeskyttelse.
Vask hendene grundig etter handtering.

« Ikke Klyp glassampullen med KWIK-STIK med fingeren, da
knust glass kan skjeere fingeren.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

« Version vélida de las instrucciones de uso:
IFU-01954-SPAN-EU
« Si no dispone de esta versién, puede conseguirla
gratuitamente:
1. Visitando nuestro sitio web: www.microbiologics.com
2. Contactandose con el Servicio Técnico al
+1.320.229.7045

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD

« Estos dispositivos contienen microorganismos viables que
pueden provocar enfermedades. Se deben emplear técnicas
apropiadas para evitar la exposicion a cualquier proliferacion
de microorganismos, asi como el contacto con estos.
El liquido hidratante del KWIK-STIK puede causar irritacion
ocular grave. En caso de contacto con los ojos, enjuaguelos
cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Si tiene
lentes de contacto, procure quitarselas. Prosiga con el
lavado. Si la irritacion persiste, consulte a un médico/solicite
atencion médica.
Use guantes protectores/prendas de proteccion/proteccion
ocular/proteccion facial. Lavese bien las manos después de
manipular el producto.
* No pellizque la ampolla de vidrio del KWIK-STIK con los
dedos, ya que podria cortarse con el vidrio roto.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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OAHIIEZ XPHZHZ

« ‘Eykupn €kdoaon Twv odnyiwv xprong: IFU-01954-GRE
* Av Bev £xeTe auUTAV TNV €kBOON, PTTOPE(TE var T AdBeTE
dwpedv wg &NG:
1. Méow Tou 10TOT6TTOU pag www.microbiologics.com
2. ETIKOIVWVWVTAG PE TO THAKA TEXVIKAG UTTOOTAPIENG OTO
+1.320.229.7045

MPOEIAOMOIHZH A THN AZ®AAEIA

* O1 OUOKEUEG QUTEG TTEPIEKOUV BILICIHOUG HIKPOOPYAVIGHOUS
Tou evoéxeTal va TTpokaAéoouv aoBéveia. Mpétel va
XPNnoluoTroloUvTal KATAAANAEG TEXVIKEG Yia TNV aTTOQUYI
£KBEONG KAl ETTAPNAG HE TUXOV QVATITUN MIKPOOPYAVICHWV.
To evudarTikd uypo Tou TrepIdapBavel To KWIK-STIK
evOEXeTal va TIPOKaAéTEl coBapd epEBIOPO TwV PaTiwv. Edv
€10€ABeI 0Ta PATIO, EETTAUVETE TTPOCEKTIKA HE VEPO VIO APKETA
Aetrtd. EGv gopdrte pakoug emagng, apaipéaTe TOug EQOCOV
autd eival UKoAo. TuveyioTe va GemAéveTe. EQv o epeBiopdg
eTMIpEvel, ¢nTAOTE 1aTPIKr BoriBelo/oupBoUAn.

Na @opdTe TPOOTATEUTIKE YAVTIQ/TTPOGTATEUTIKG POUXIOHS/
€EOTTAIONO TTPOCTACIOG TWVY MATILV/TOU TTPOCWTTOU. MAUVETE
OXOAOTIKG Ta XEPIO OOG PETE TOV XEIPIOHO.

Mn oupmiédete Tn yudAivn aptroUAa Tou KWIK-STIK pe ta
BaxTUAQ, BIGTI TUXOV OTIACEVO YUAAT HTTOPE] VO 0ag KOWEI
Ta 84xTUAQ.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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INSTRUKCJA UZYTKOWANIA

« Obowigzujgca wersja instrukcji uzytkowania: IFU-01954-POL
« W przypadku braku posiadania tej wersji, mozna jg uzyska¢
bezptatnie:
1. na stronie www.microbiologics.com
2. przez kontakt z dziatem pomocy technicznej pod
numerem +1 320 229 7045

OSTRZEZENIE DOTYCZACE
BEZPIECZENSTWA

« Te wyroby zawierajg zywe mikroorganizmy, ktére moga
powodowac choroby. Nalezy zastosowa¢ odpowiednie
techniki, aby unikng¢ narazenia i kontaktu z jakimkolwiek
wzrostem mikroorganizmow.

« Plyn nawilzajacy zawarty w wyrobie KWIK-STIK moze
powodowac powazne podraznienie oczu. W przypadku
dostania sie do oczu ptuka¢ ostroznie woda przez kilka minut.
Wyja¢ soczewki kontaktowe, jesli sa dostepne i jesli jest to
fatwe do wykonania. Kontynuowa¢ ptukanie. Jesli podraznienie
sie utrzymuje, zasiegna¢ porady / zgtosi¢ sie do lekarza.

« Nosi¢ rekawice ochronne / odziez ochronng / ochrong oczu /
ochrone twarzy. Po uzyciu doktadnie umy¢ rece.

« Nie $ciska¢ szklanej amputki wyrobu KWIK-STIK palcem,
poniewaz pekniete szkto moze skaleczy¢ palec.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

« Version vélida de las instrucciones de uso:
IFU-01954-SPAN-LA
« Si usted no tiene esta version, puede conseguirla
gratuitamente:
1. Visitando nuestro sitio web: www.microbiologics.com
2. Comunicandose con el Servicio Técnico al
+1.320.229.7045

ADVERTENCIA DE SEGURIDAD

« Estos dispositivos contienen microorganismos viables que

pueden provocar enfermedades. Se deben emplear técnicas

apropiadas para evitar la exposicion a cualquier proliferacion

de microorganismos, asi como el contacto con estos.

El liquido hidratante del KWIK-STIK puede causar irritacion

ocular grave. En caso de contacto con los ojos, enjuaguelos

cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Si

tiene lentes de contacto, procure quitarselos. Contintie

enjuagando. Si la irritacion persiste, consulte a un médico/

solicite atencion médica.

Use guantes protectores/prendas de proteccion/proteccion

ocular/proteccion facial. Lavese bien las manos después de

manipular el producto.

* No pellizque la ampolla de vidrio del KWIK-STIK con los
dedos, ya que podria cortarse con el vidrio roto.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA

IFU-01954.G

Page 6 of 8

IFU-01954.G

Page 7 of 8

LYFO DISK"

Microbiologics

HASZNALATI UTASITAS
* A hasznalati utasitas jovahagyott példanya: IFU-01954-HUN
* Amennyiben On nem rendelkezik ezzel a valtozattal,
dijmentesen hozzajuthat:
1. Weboldalunkon: www.microbiologics.com
2. Atechnikai segitségnyujtassal foglalkozé csapatunknal
a kovetkez6 telefonszamon: +1.320.229.7045

BIZTONSAGI FIGYELMEZTETES

« Ezek az eszkdzok életképes mikroorganizmusokat
tartalmaznak, amelyek betegséget okozhatnak. Megfeleld
technikékat kell alkalmazni az expozicid, valamint a
mikroorganizmus-telepekkel torténd érintkezés elkertilése
érdekében.

A KWIK-STIK-ben [év6 hidratalo folyadék sulyos
szemirritaciot okozhat. Ha szembe kerlil, 6vatosan 6blitse
néhany percen keresztlil. Amennyiben kontaktlencséje van,
vegye ki 6ket, ha ezt kdnnyen meg tudja tenni. Folytassa az
6blitést. Amennyiben nem enyhdl az irritacio, kérjen orvosi
tanacsot/segitséget.

Viseljen védokeszty(it/véddruhazatot/szemvédoét/arcvédét.
A kezelés utan alaposan mosson kezet.

Ne szabad kézzel torje le a KWIK-STIK ampullajanak fejét,
a torott liveg elvaghatja az ujjat.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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INSTRUGOES DE UTILIZAGAO

« Vers&o valida das instrugdes de utilizag&o:
IFU-01954-POR-EU
« Se nao tiver esta verséo, pode obté-la gratuitamente:
1. Visitando o nosso site www.microbiologics.com
2. Contactando o Suporte Técnico através do nimero
+1.320.229.7045

AVISO DE SEGURANGCA

« Estes dispositivos contém micro-organismos viaveis que
podem produzir doenca. Técnicas apropriadas devem ser
empregadas para evitar a exposi¢do e o contacto com
qualquer crescimento de micro-organismos.

O fluido hidratante no KWIK-STIK pode provocar irritagéo
ocular grave. Se entrar em contacto com os olhos, enxague
cuidadosamente com agua durante varios minutos. Se usar
lentes de contacto, retire-as, se tal Ihe for possivel. Continue
a enxaguar. Caso a irritagéo persista, consulte um médico.
Use luvas de protecao/vestuario de protegéo/protegéo
ocular/protecao facial. Lave as maos cuidadosamente apds
manuseamento.

Nao aperte a ampola de vidro de KWIK-STIK com o dedo,
0 vidro partido pode cortar o dedo.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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BRUKSANVISNING

« Aktuell version av bruksanvisningen: IFU-01954-SWE
« Om du inte har den hér versionen kan du f& den gratis:
1. Genom att beséka var webbsida
www.microbiologics.com
2. Genom att kontakta teknisk support pa telefonnummer
+1.320 229 7045

SAKERHETSVARNING

« Dessa enheter innehaller livskraftiga mikroorganismer

som kan orsaka sjukdomar. Korrekt teknik maste

anvéndas for att undvika exponering och kontakt med

mikroorganismtillvéxt.

Den hydratiserande vatskan i KWIK-STIK kan orsaka

allvarlig dgonirritation. Skélj forsiktigt med vatten i flera

minuter om vatskan hamnar i 6gonen Ta ur eventuella

kontaktlinser, om det kan géras utan problem. Fortsatt

att skolja. Om irritationen kvarstar, sok lakarhjalp.

« Anvand skyddshandskar, skyddsklader, 6gonskydd och
ansiktsskydd. Tvatta handerna noga efter hantering.

+ Kldm inte at glasampullen med KWIK-STIK mellan fingrarna,
du kan skéra dig om glaset krossas.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

« Versione valida delle istruzioni per I'uso: IFU-01954-ITA
« Se non si dispone di questa versione, & possibile ottenerla
gratuitamente:
1. Visitando il nostro sito web www.microbiologics.com
2. Contattando il supporto tecnico al numero
+1.320.229.7045

AVVERTENZA DI SICUREZZA

* Questi dispositivi contengono microrganismi vitali in grado di
provocare malattie. Impiegare tecniche appropriate per evitare
I'esposizione e il contatto con microrganismi in crescita.

« |l fluido idratante nel KWIK-STIK pud causare gravi irritazioni
agli occhi. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, risciacquare con
cautela con acqua per diversi minuti. Rimuovere le lenti a
contatto, se presenti e se I'operazione ¢ facile da eseguire.
Continuare il risciacquo. Se [irritazione persiste, consultare
un medico.

« Indossare guanti protettivi/indumenti protettivi/protezioni per
gli occhi/protezioni per il viso. Lavarsi accuratamente le mani
dopo la manipolazione.

« Non stringere la fiala di vetro di KWIK-STIK con il dito: il
vetro rotto pud tagliare il dito.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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QC SETS AND PANELS

INSTRUGOES DE USO

« Vers&o valida das instrugdes de uso: IFU-01954-POR-LA
« Se vocé ndo tiver essa versao, pode obté-la gratuitamente:
1. Visitando nosso site www.microbiologics.com
2. Entrando em contato com o suporte técnico em
+1 320 229 7045

AVISO DE SEGURANGA

« Esses dispositivos contém micro-organismos viaveis que
podem causar doengas. Devem ser utilizadas técnicas
adequadas para evitar exposigéo e contato com qualquer
crescimento de micro-organismos.
O fluido hidratante no KWIK-STIK pode causar séria irritagéo
nos olhos. Se entrar em contato com os olhos, enxague
cuidadosamente com agua por varios minutos. Se estiver
usando lentes de contato, retire-as, se for possivel. Continue
enxaguando. Se a irritagao persistir, procure orientagéo/
assisténcia médica.
Use luvas de protegao, roupas protetoras, protegéo ocular
e/ou protecao facial. Lave bem as méos apds o manuseio.
« N&o aperte a ampola de vidro do KWIK-STIK com os dedos,
pois vidro quebrado pode cortar o dedo.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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KULLANMA TALIMATLARI

« Kullanma talimatlarinin gegerli versiyonu: IFU-01954-TURK
« Elinizde bu versiyon yoksa licretsiz olarak edinebilirsiniz:
1. www.microbiologics.com adresindeki web sitemizi
ziyaret edin
2. +1.320.229.7045 no.lu hattan Teknik Destek birimiyle
iletisime gecin

GUVENLIK UYARISI

* Bu cihazlar, hastalik Uretebilecek canli mikroorganizmalar igerir.
Herhangi bir mikroorganizma blylimesi ile temas etmemek ve
maruziyetin 6niine gegmek igin uygun teknikler kullaniimalidir.

* KWIK-STIK cihazindaki hidrasyon sivisi gdzde ciddi
dlizeyde irritasyona yol agabilir. Goze temas etmesi halinde
birkag dakika stireyle dikkatli bir sekilde suyla durulayin.
Varsa ve kolayca yapabilecekseniz kontak lensleri ¢ikarin.
Durulamaya devam edin. irritasyon devam ederse tibbi
tavsiye/yardim alin.

« Koruyucu eldivenler/koruyucu giysiler/géz koruyuculyiz
koruyucu kullanin. Kullanimdan sonra ellerinizi iyice yikayin.

« KWIK-STIK'in cam ampullinii sikkmayin, cam Kirigi
parmaginizi kesebilir.

+1.320.229.7045
microbiologics.com

Microbiologics, Inc.
200 Cooper Avenue North
St. Cloud, MN 56303 USA
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